SCHEDULE B

_EVENTS
*1. A request from Frank T. Votto, Principal, for the use of the High
School cafeteria and math wing on various days, beginning Saturday,
October 22, 1983, to Saturday, June 2, 1984, from 7:30 a.m. to 1:00
p.m. for PSAT/NMSQT and C.E.E.B. testing. 5

*2. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department,
for the use of three classrooms in Spring Garden School on various
days, beginning Monday, June 27, 1933, to Friday, July 22, 1983, from
8:30 a.m. to 11:45 for a Pre-=School Program. 20

3. A request from Connie Muckle, Cub Scout Troop #141, for the use of
the Yantacaw School gym and auditorium on Thursday, May 26, 1983, from
7:30 to 9:00 p.m. for a Pine Wood Derby. 1

*4. A request from Julie Zecca, for the use of the Radcliffe School Softball
field on Friday, June 10, 1983 & Friday, June 24, 1983, from 6:00 to 8:30
p.m. for softball games. 2

5. A request from Michael Pollard, Nutley Karate Centre, for the use of
the Nutley High School qym and lockerrooms on Saturday, June 18, 1983,
from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for a Karate Tournament. 1

6. A request from Peter Leotsakas for the use of the Franklin Schoo] ym
on Wednesday, May 18, 1983, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball 1

*7. A request from Marge Salvato, Spring Garden Girl's Softball clinic, .
on various days, beginning Saturday, May 28, 1983 to Saturday, June 25,
© 1983, from 2:00 to 4:00 p.m. for a qirl's softball clinic.

ol

8. A request from Salvatore Libertazzi for the use of the Spring Garden
School field on various days, beginning Thursday, May 26, 1933, to
Thursday, June 16, 1983, from 6:00 p.m. to dusk for softball. 3

9. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for
- the use of the Park Oval on Saturday, July 9, 1983, from 1:00 to
4:00 p.m. for baseball. :

*10. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department,
for the use of the Park Oval on various days, beginning Thursday, June
2, 1983, to Sunday, August 14, 1983, from 1:30 to Dusk for the Nutley

Chief's Baseball League games. _ 16
11. A request from Ruth Crawford, Nutley Civic Celebrations, Inc., for the

use of the Park Oval on Monday, July 4, 1983, from 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.

for fireworks and civic activities. ]

Total Use of School Property Represented by the above requests 56

Total Use of School Pronerty for the Month of June 73

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:
June 20, 1933
4/33/13






